
Diözesanmeisterschaft 2023

Veranstalter: DV Eichstätt

Ausrichter: DJK-SV Berg

U10 männl.

1. Fabian DJK Eichstätt 248 0 0Kessler

U14 männl.

1. Lukas DJK Eichstätt 477 127 12Niebler

2. Luis DJK Eichstätt 472 137 13Niefnecker

3. Georg DJK Berg 447 129 15Mackh

4. Tobias DJK Eichstätt 427 112 21Müller

5. Max DJK Eichstätt 417 120 16Bamberger

6. Fabian DJK Abenberg 404 109 14Forster

7. Maximilian DJK Eichstätt 367 74 32Koderer

8. Paul DJK Eichstätt 340 90 32Schmidt

9. Bastian DJK Eichstätt 278 65 46Benzinger

U18 männl.

1. Magnus DJK Berg 544 159 9Schneider

2. Simon DJK Berg 532 159 8Pruy

3. Luca DJK Abenberg 511 146 7Dorsch

4. Angelos DJK Abenberg 509 182 11Kampourakis

5. Lorenz DJK Berg 450 141 22Mackh

6. Benedikt DJK Eichstätt 301 79 36Frank

7. Andre DJK Abenberg 0 0 0Grabner

U23 männl.

1. Benjamin DJK Abenberg 562 196 3Schübel

2. Maximilian DJK Mitteleschenbach 536 179 4Lederer

3. Fabian DJK Abenberg 536 153 8Schübel

4. Angelo DJK Neumarkt 507 155 12Gruber

5. Fabian DJK Eichstätt 432 105 13Rehm
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Herren

1. Andreas DJK Eichstätt 588 203 5Niefnecker

2. Michael DJK Abenberg 580 229 0Oettl

3. Peter DJK Mitteleschenbach 579 213 1Altmann *
4. Paul DJK Abenberg 562 188 4Blumrodt

5. Patrick DJK Abenberg 551 169 8Walther

6. Rainer DJK Berg 550 192 5Stepper

7. Steve DJK Eichstätt 546 190 6Müller

8. Gerhard DJK Neumarkt 546 175 4Munker

9. Stefan DJK Eichstätt 541 181 2Spiegel

10. Zacharias DJK Abenberg 538 177 8Kampourakis

11. Roy DJK Berg 537 180 3Richter

12. Gerhard DJK Eichstätt 536 158 11Fischer

13. Rene DJK Berg 535 190 5Wolf

14. Tino DJK Mitteleschenbach 535 172 8Köppel

15. Marcel DJK Abenberg 531 178 5Pflaumer

16. Andreas DJK Neumarkt 525 167 6Gruber

17. Hans DJK Mitteleschenbach 525 166 5Lang

18. Christian DJK Eichstätt 523 195 8Spiegel

19. Martin DJK Mitteleschenbach 521 169 7Merk

20. Marc DJK Eichstätt 518 187 7Kögler

21. Christian DJK Eichstätt 517 147 9Buchner

22. Mathias DJK Berg 514 156 8Skupien

23. Andreas DJK Mitteleschenbach 510 148 11Schlund

24. Christian DJK Eichstätt 500 147 11Niebler

25. Benjamin DJK Eichstätt 488 130 11Heigl

26. Kevin DJK Neumarkt 484 138 11Ulbrich

27. Marco DJK Abenberg 482 125 10Gattu

28. Fabian DJK Abenberg 476 122 12Kratzer

29. Andre DJK Abenberg 460 123 16Graf

30. Stefan DJK Berg 452 122 10Weismann

31. Matthias DJK Titting 428 117 21Braun *
32. Jürgen DJK Abenberg 418 104 23Endner *
33. Christian DJK Abenberg 0 0 0Leichtenstern
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Senioren A

1. Peter DJK Berg 566 217 2Skupien

2. Jörg DJK Neumarkt 540 165 14Schrödel

3. Jürgen DJK Eichstätt 534 185 0Frey

4. Stefan DJK Berg 521 152 9Schneider

5. Bernd DJK Titting 514 167 7Hardt *
6. Thomas DJK Mitteleschenbach 505 158 7Beyerlein

Senioren B

1. Gerhard DJK Abenberg 571 193 4Hörauf *
2. Dieter DJK Mitteleschenbach 559 181 8Wagner

3. Bernhard DJK Eichstätt 532 176 5Micki *
4. Lothar DJK Abenberg 527 184 11Hofmann

5. Rudi DJK Abenberg 520 139 11Kratzer

6. Otto DJK Abenberg 519 161 11Holzschuh *
7. Reinhard DJK Neumarkt 512 177 7Rupprecht

8. Erhard DJK Titting 481 155 14Scholz *
9. Josef DJK Titting 462 141 6Hoh *

10. Alfred DJK Titting 417 112 20Schmidt *

Senioren C

1. Günter DJK Neumarkt 518 163 9Nowotny *
2. Gebhard DJK Titting 496 154 15Sandner *
3. Hans DJK Berg 487 162 10Stepper

4. Michael DJK Berg 471 153 12Gottschalk *
5. Günther DJK Mitteleschenbach 434 111 14Jank

U10 weibl.

1. Sofia DJK Eichstätt 236 0 16Leutgeb

U14 weibl.

1. Frieda DJK Berg 450 128 14von Lospichl

2. Lena DJK Berg 375 92 30Brummer

3. Aylin DJK Eichstätt 332 72 35Weber

4. Julia DJK Eichstätt 297 85 32Heier
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U18 weibl.

1. Liselotte DJK Berg 523 160 5von Lospichl

2. Sophie DJK Berg 509 150 10Rupp

3. Lena DJK Berg 437 0 0Hammer

Damen

1. Laura DJK Abenberg 555 178 2Kratzer

2. Marina DJK Abenberg 503 164 10Hahn

3. Patricia DJK Eichstätt 480 143 14Appel

4. Daniela DJK Berg 479 115 23Spitz

5. Silke DJK Berg 477 141 15Gebert

6. Birgit DJK Berg 450 122 17Pruy

7. Heidi DJK Abenberg 392 99 23Forster

Seniorinnen A

1. Yvette DJK Berg 449 141 16Dörfler *
2. Isabella DJK Berg 409 102 23Von Lospichl

Seniorinnen B

1. Brigitte DJK Berg 516 152 7Leonhardt

2. Monika DJK Berg 463 114 19Roth *
3. Bärbel DJK Abenberg 460 128 12Funke *
4. Roswitha DJK Berg 447 131 17Mederer *

Seniorinnen C

1. Sigrid DJK Abenberg 482 135 20Förster *
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Herren-Mannschaften

DJK Abenberg 1 3331 1118 281.

Oettl Michael 580 229 0

Hörauf Gerhard 571 193 4

Schübel Benjamin 562 196 3

Walther Patrick 551 169 8

Schübel Fabian 536 153 8

Pflaumer Marcel 531 178 5

DJK Berg 1 3241 1090 322.

Skupien Peter 566 217 2

Stepper Rainer 550 192 5

Richter Roy 537 180 3

Wolf Rene 535 190 5

Pruy Simon 532 159 8

Schneider Stefan 521 152 9

DJK Mitteleschenbach 1 3206 1047 363.

Altmann Peter 579 213 1

Lederer Maximilian 536 179 4

Köppel Tino 535 172 8

Lang Hans 525 166 5

Merk Martin 521 169 7

Schlund Andreas 510 148 11

DJK Eichstätt 1 3203 1058 354.

Niefnecker Andreas 588 203 5

Spiegel Stefan 541 181 2

Frey Jürgen 534 185 0

Spiegel Christian 523 195 8

Buchner Christian 517 147 9

Niebler Christian 500 147 11

DJK Neumarkt 1 3125 985 515.

Munker Gerhard 546 175 4

Schrödel Jörg 540 165 14

Gruber Andreas 525 167 6

Nowotny Günter 518 163 9

Rupprecht Reinhard 512 177 7

Ulbrich Kevin 484 138 11

DJK Eichstätt 2 3052 946 536.

Müller Steve 546 190 6

Fischer Gerhard 536 158 11

Micki Bernhard 532 176 5

Kögler Marc 518 187 7

Heigl Benjamin 488 130 11

Rehm Fabian 432 105 13
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DJK Titting 1 2798 846 837.

Hardt Bernd 514 167 7

Sandner Gebhard 496 154 15

Scholz Erhard 481 155 14

Hoh Josef 462 141 6

Braun Matthias 428 117 21

Schmidt Alfred 417 112 20
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Damen-Mannschaften

DJK Abenberg 1 2000 605 441.

Kratzer Laura 555 178 2

Hahn Marina 503 164 10

Förster Sigrid 482 135 20

Funke Bärbel 460 128 12

DJK Berg 1 1998 584 392.

von Lospichl Liselotte 523 160 5

Leonhardt Brigitte 516 152 7

Rupp Sophie 509 150 10

Pruy Birgit 450 122 17
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